issued demand notices dated 17.12.2018 (SBI), and dated 28.08.19 (ABL) calling upon the 

borrower Shekhawati Poly-Yarn Ltd and the Guarantors Mr. MukeshRuia and Mr. 

RamniranjanRuia collectively referred to as “Guarantors”}, to repay the amount as mentioned in 

the said notice being Rs 2,12,47,93,328.19/- (Rupees Two hundred Twelve Crores Forty Seven 

Lacs Ninety Three Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Eight and Paise Ni 

16.12.2018 (for SBI} and Rs 29,76,51,494/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Crores Seventy Six Lakhs Fifty 

One Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Four only} as on 31.07. 2019 (for ABL), together with 

interest at contractual rate and expenses, costs, charges etc due thereon till the date of payment 

within 60 days from the date of receipt of the respective notices. 

Subsequently, State Bank of India and Axis Bank Ltd assigned the financial assets pertaining to the

[...]

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on thls 28th day of June ofthe year 2021. 

The Borrower and Guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned notto 

deal with the Said Property and any dealings with the Said Property will be subject to the 

charge of JM Financial ARC for an amount of Rs. 2,12,47,93,328.19/- (Rupees Two hundred 
Twelve Crores Forty Seven Lacs Ninety Three Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Eight and Paise 

Trust s always the answer 

4, Proceeds from Initial Public Offer of equity shares have been utilised as under: (Amount in Lacs) 

Particulars Amount allotted for Actual Utilisation | Balance amount | Deviation 
object of the Issue as U3" March, | tebeuillised | {It any)